   GTP FOR 132 KV CAPACITOR VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER
Rev No. 01 / Doc No. 132CVT-GTP-01
1 Name and address of manufacturer
2 Manufacturer’s type designation
a) Type of installation
3 Standards applicable
4 Rated primary voltage Ur (kV)
5 Rated secondary voltage (V)
Mehru Electrical & Mechanical  Engineers Pvt. Ltd.,
SP-2,180,KEHRANI Industrial Area,
Bhiwadi - 301019 (Rajasthan), India
Outdoor, Oil Cooled, Single Phase,
Single Pole Insulated, Capacitor Voltage Transformer
Outdoor pedestal mounting
IS 16227 /IEC 61869
132 kV/√3
110 V/√3
a) Rated Transformation Ratio 132kV/√3/110V/√3
6 Number of secondary
7 Rated frequency (Hz)
8
Rated output of each secondary winding
(VA)
9 simultaneous burden (VA)
10 Rated total thermal burden (VA)
11 Highest system voltage (kV)
12
Rated voltage factor and corresponding
rated time
13
Accuracy class of each secondary
winding
14 Capacitance
i)  of high voltage capacitor (pF)
ii) of intermediate voltage capacitor (pF)
15 Equivalent Capacitance (pF)
16 Natural frequency of CVT (kHz) > 500 kHz
17 Self tuning frequency of CVT (kHz)
18 Band width (kHz)
19
Maximum Temperature over ambient (50
Deg.C)
One minute power frequency test voltage
4400pF(+10%-5%)
50 VA                    50 VA                   50 VA
300VA
Winding-1            Winding -2           Winding-3
145 kV
Three
50 Hz
1.2 Continuous & 1.5 for 30 Seconds
Winding-1            Winding -2           Winding-3
3P                          3P                         0.2
> 500 kHz
40kHz to 500kHz
50 Deg. C
3 kV
5200pF
49500pF
50 VA                    50 VA                   50 VA
20
One minute power frequency test voltage
of secondary winding (kV rms)
21
One minute power frequency test voltage
of H.F. terminal (kV rms)
22
One minute power frequency test voltage
of (kV rms) (dry & wet)
23
1.2/50 micros impulse withstand test
voltage of Capacitor (kVp)
24
250/2500 micros switching surge